
Mankato East Cross Country Invitational Junior
High 2400m

Minneopa Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019

71 degrees, Sunny

Results by Craig Yotter

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

BOYS

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Owatonna                 36    3    5    6   10   12   19   22     9:05    0:18
  2 Mankato East             45    1    7    8   14   15   18   20     9:13    0:41
  3 Mankato West             70    2    4   16   23   25   28   29     9:28    1:05
  4 Waconia                  78    9   11   13   21   24   27   30     9:30    0:49
  5 Faribault               139   17   26   31   32   33              11:03    3:03

Incomplete Teams: Maple River, Waseca
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Owatonna
    3  Ethan Peterson, 8          8:58  
    5  Tanner Smith, 7            9:00  
    6  Carson Krenke, 8           9:03  
   10  Henry Hilgendorf, 8        9:08  
   12  Nolan Church, 8            9:16  
   19  Jack Cocchiarella, 8       9:43  
   22  Justin Gronli, 8           9:49  
Total Time = 45:25     Total Places = 36

2. Mankato East
    1  Tad Wrage, 8               8:49  
    7  Joseph Foley, 7            9:07  
    8  Adam Knauss, 8             9:07  
   14  Jackson Henkels, 7         9:30  
   15  Luke Scheel, 7             9:30  
   18  Griffin Asher, 7           9:40  
   20  Domanic Wolle, 8           9:44  
Total Time = 46:03     Total Places = 45

3. Mankato West
    2  Ian Risto, 8               8:55  
    4  Owen Risto, 8              8:59  



   16  Julian Bhardwaj, 8         9:33  
   23  Tyler Kirchoff, 7          9:52  
   25  Landon Bannerman, 7        9:59  
   28  Luke Lumsden, 8            10:05  
   29  Leif Petricka , 8          10:05  
Total Time = 47:18     Total Places = 70

4. Waconia
    9  Jack Ulrich, 8             9:08  
   11  Taylor Brummond, 8         9:12  
   13  Drew Puchner, 7            9:26  
   21  Wyatt Pauly, 8             9:48  
   24  Ethan Johnson, 7           9:56  
   27  Porter Thor, 8             10:04  
   30  Isaiah Vieths, 7           10:06  
Total Time = 47:30     Total Places = 78

5. Faribault
   17  Finn Larson, 7             9:33  
   26  Carsen Kramer, 7           10:03  
   31  Darby Lacanne, 7           11:16  
   32  Hunter Foss, 8             11:47  
   33  Dustin Boyd, 7             12:36  
Total Time = 55:15     Total Places = 139
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Tad Wrage, 8               8:49    Mankato East         
    2     2  Ian Risto, 8               8:55    Mankato West         
    3     3  Ethan Peterson, 8          8:58    Owatonna             
    4     4  Owen Risto, 8              8:59    Mankato West         
    5     5  Tanner Smith, 7            9:00    Owatonna             
    6     6  Carson Krenke, 8           9:03    Owatonna             
    7     7  Joseph Foley, 7            9:07    Mankato East         
    8     8  Adam Knauss, 8             9:07    Mankato East         
    9     9  Jack Ulrich, 8             9:08    Waconia              
   10    10  Henry Hilgendorf, 8        9:08    Owatonna             
   11    11  Taylor Brummond, 8         9:12    Waconia              
   12    12  Nolan Church, 8            9:16    Owatonna             
   13    13  Drew Puchner, 7            9:26    Waconia              
   14    14  Jackson Henkels, 7         9:30    Mankato East         
   15    15  Luke Scheel, 7             9:30    Mankato East         
   16    16  Julian Bhardwaj, 8         9:33    Mankato West         
   17    17  Finn Larson, 7             9:33    Faribault            
   18    18  Griffin Asher, 7           9:40    Mankato East         
   19    19  Jack Cocchiarella, 8       9:43    Owatonna             
   20    20  Domanic Wolle, 8           9:44    Mankato East         
   21        Jackson Thomas, 8          9:45    Mankato East         
   22    21  Wyatt Pauly, 8             9:48    Waconia              
   23    22  Justin Gronli, 8           9:49    Owatonna             
   24    23  Tyler Kirchoff, 7          9:52    Mankato West         
   25        Cole Dahl, 8               9:53    Owatonna             
   26    24  Ethan Johnson, 7           9:56    Waconia              
   27    25  Landon Bannerman, 7        9:59    Mankato West         



   28    26  Carsen Kramer, 7           10:03    Faribault            
   29    27  Porter Thor, 8             10:04    Waconia              
   30        Logan Tungland, 6          10:04    Maple River          
   31    28  Luke Lumsden, 8            10:05    Mankato West         
   32    29  Leif Petricka , 8          10:05    Mankato West         
   33    30  Isaiah Vieths, 7           10:06    Waconia              
   34        Solomon Wilson, 7          10:08    Waseca               
   35        Samuel Kirsch, 8           10:12    Waconia              
   36        Riley Baisch, 7            10:13    Waconia              
   37        Ryan Palmer, 7             10:18    Mankato West         
   38        Tyler Rundle, 7            10:20    Mankato East         
   39        Anthony Goupillon Arias, 6 10:23    Maple River          
   40        Leyton Williams, 8         10:25    Owatonna             
   41        Ethan Brown, 8             10:28    Mankato East         
   42        Luke Olson, 8              10:34    Mankato East         
   43        Kaylor Chamberlain, 8      10:37    Mankato West         
   44        Hunter Hoffman, 7          10:37    Waconia              
   45        Trevor Camp, 7             10:39    Mankato West         
   46        Jake Ziesemer, 8           10:40    Waconia              
   47        Landon Willaert, 8         10:45    Mankato East         
   48        Brody Kunst, 7             10:47    Mankato East         
   49        Desmond Johnson, 7         10:48    Mankato West         
   50        Jack Thor, 7               10:48    Waconia              
   51        Carter Hickey, 8           10:51    Waconia              
   52        Joshua Reis, 8             10:51    Waconia              
   53        Garrett Roberts, 7         10:52    Waconia              
   54        Landon Sellner, 7          10:52    Mankato East         
   55        Evan Woytcke, 7            10:55    Waconia              
   56        Cody Drever, 7             10:59    Owatonna             
   57        Marcus Holm, 7             11:00    Waconia              
   58        Alexander Konietzko, 7     11:06    Waconia              
   59        Jayden Murray, 6           11:07    Maple River          
   60        David Rhodes, 8            11:08    Owatonna             
   61        Nicholas Wood, 8           11:11    Mankato East         
   62        Gavin Olson, 8             11:14    Waconia              
   63        Clayton Wilmes, 8          11:15    Mankato East         
   64        Mason Stock, 7             11:15    Waconia              
   65    31  Darby Lacanne, 7           11:16    Faribault            
   66        Mac Mogen, 8               11:17    Owatonna             
   67        Carson Villavicencio, 8    11:20    Waconia              
   68        Reed Anderson, 7           11:21    Waseca               
   69        Carter James, 7            11:24    Mankato West         
   70        Dalton Draheim, 7          11:34    Waseca               
   71        Isaiah Hainlen, 8          11:37    Mankato East         
   72    32  Hunter Foss, 8             11:47    Faribault            
   73        Nicholas Mendes, 7         11:50    Mankato East         
   74        Shafer Ehmke, 8            11:51    Mankato West         
   75        Arlo Champman, 7           12:15    Mankato West         
   76        Preston Honkomp, 8         12:30    Waconia              
   77        Anthony Palesotti, 7       12:34    Mankato West         
   78    33  Dustin Boyd, 7             12:36    Faribault            
   79        Campbell Kilian, 7         12:40    Waconia              
   80        Aaron Golka, 7             12:54    Waconia              
   81        Carter Olson, 7            12:58    Waconia              
   82        Carson Coil, 8             14:09    Waconia              
   83        Pedro Medina, 7            16:08    Waconia              
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Mankato East Cross Country Invitational Junior
High 2400m

Minneopa Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019

71 degrees, Sunny

Results by Craig Yotter

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

GIRLS

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Faribault                33    3    4    5    6   15   17   22    10:53    1:19
  2 Mankato West             43    2    8   10   11   12   13   16    11:02    0:50
  3 Waconia                  56    1    7    9   19   20   21   23    11:22    2:30
  4 Mankato East            107   14   18   24   25   26   27         12:38    2:20

Incomplete Teams: Maple River, St. Peter, Waseca
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Faribault
    3  Brynn Beardsley, 7         10:29  
    4  Claire Ray, 7              10:36  
    5  Aubrey Newport, 7          10:44  
    6  Cecelia Hoisington, 7      10:45  
   15  Gabriella Boevers, 7       11:47  
   17  Jillian Huberty, 7         11:55  
   22  Lydia Patterson, 7         12:35  
Total Time = 54:21     Total Places = 33

2. Mankato West
    2  Ellarayne Lang, 7          10:27  
    8  Nyewal Dojiok, 8           11:05  
   10  Evelyn Hicks, 8            11:07  
   11  Ella Willemsen, 7          11:13  
   12  Lauren Thompson, 7         11:16  
   13  Piper Grout, 8             11:23  
   16  Avery Lawton, 7            11:49  
Total Time = 55:08     Total Places = 43

3. Waconia
    1  Gabrielle Lauwagie, 8      10:00  
    7  Hannah Beix, 8             10:53  
    9  Elizabeth Houghton, 7      11:07  



   19  Mia Kelley, 8              12:20  
   20  Adyson Willroth, 8         12:30  
   21  Lucy Mohling, 8            12:33  
   23  Avery Heyer, 8             12:38  
Total Time = 56:50     Total Places = 56

4. Mankato East
   14  Nadia Abou Mourad, 8       11:35  
   18  Hannah Full, 7             12:08  
   24  Audrey Shanafelt, 8        12:43  
   25  Mackenzie Burns, 7         12:45  
   26  Megan Myhra, 7             13:55  
   27  Brianne Borgmeier, 7       14:32  
Total Time = 1:03:06     Total Places = 107
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Gabrielle Lauwagie, 8      10:00    Waconia              
    2     2  Ellarayne Lang, 7          10:27    Mankato West         
    3     3  Brynn Beardsley, 7         10:29    Faribault            
    4     4  Claire Ray, 7              10:36    Faribault            
    5     5  Aubrey Newport, 7          10:44    Faribault            
    6     6  Cecelia Hoisington, 7      10:45    Faribault            
    7     7  Hannah Beix, 8             10:53    Waconia              
    8     8  Nyewal Dojiok, 8           11:05    Mankato West         
    9     9  Elizabeth Houghton, 7      11:07    Waconia              
   10    10  Evelyn Hicks, 8            11:07    Mankato West         
   11    11  Ella Willemsen, 7          11:13    Mankato West         
   12    12  Lauren Thompson, 7         11:16    Mankato West         
   13    13  Piper Grout, 8             11:23    Mankato West         
   14    14  Nadia Abou Mourad, 8       11:35    Mankato East         
   15        Mackenzie Steinborn, 8     11:38    St. Peter            
   16    15  Gabriella Boevers, 7       11:47    Faribault            
   17    16  Avery Lawton, 7            11:49    Mankato West         
   18    17  Jillian Huberty, 7         11:55    Faribault            
   19    18  Hannah Full, 7             12:08    Mankato East         
   20        Martha Price, 8            12:10    Maple River          
   21    19  Mia Kelley, 8              12:20    Waconia              
   22    20  Adyson Willroth, 8         12:30    Waconia              
   23    21  Lucy Mohling, 8            12:33    Waconia              
   24    22  Lydia Patterson, 7         12:35    Faribault            
   25    23  Avery Heyer, 8             12:38    Waconia              
   26        Alaina Nelson, 7           12:43    Faribault            
   27    24  Audrey Shanafelt, 8        12:43    Mankato East         
   28        Adeline Nelson, 8          12:45    Waconia              
   29    25  Mackenzie Burns, 7         12:45    Mankato East         
   30        Grace Reiman, 7            12:48    Mankato West         
   31        Madelyn Houghton, 7        12:50    Waconia              
   32        Kyra Nelson, 7             12:51    Faribault            
   33        Megan Lewandowski, 7       12:52    Mankato West         
   34        August Buesing, 7          12:56    Mankato West         
   35        Heidi Hanke, 7             13:00    Mankato West         
   36        Jasmine Wisch, 6           13:01    Maple River          
   37        Brenna Considine, 8        13:24    Mankato West         



   38        Alaina Hoechst, 7          13:35    Mankato West         
   39        Lydia Lueken, 7            13:39    Faribault            
   40        Kiyana Buland, 8           13:42    Maple River          
   41    26  Megan Myhra, 7             13:55    Mankato East         
   42    27  Brianne Borgmeier, 7       14:32    Mankato East         
   43        Anja Harbo, 7              14:41    St. Peter            
   44        Leah Scheffert, 7          14:58    Waseca               
   45        Margaret Lund, 7           15:02    Faribault            
   46        Freja Nash, 7              15:15    Faribault            
   47        Adeline Milbrett, 7        17:16    Waseca               
   48        Keanna Perry, 7            17:42    Faribault            
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Mankato East Cross Country Invitational Boys
JV

Minneopa Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019

71 degrees, Sunny

Results by Craig Yotter

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Mankato East             27    1    3    6    8    9   12   16    18:50    0:48
  2 Owatonna                 41    2    4    5   10   20   23   24    18:59    1:29
  3 Waconia                  70    7   13   15   17   18   19   21    19:29    0:44
  4 Faribault               131   14   25   29   30   33   35   39    20:21    1:32
  5 Mankato West            139   22   26   28   31   32   34   37    20:27    0:56
  6 Waseca                  152   11   27   36   38   40              21:27    4:36

Incomplete Teams: Maple River
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Mankato East
    1  Logan Gustafson, 10        18:24  
    3  Isaiah Anderson, 8         18:26  
    6  Braeden Hendel, 11         18:58  
    8  Evan Maclean, 8            19:08  
    9  Christian Wilmes, 10       19:12  
   12  Konner Akey, 11            19:23  
   16  Caleb Bentley, 9           19:38  
Total Time = 1:34:08     Total Places = 27

2. Owatonna
    2  Dylan Meiners, 10          18:25  
    4  Zach Nechanicky, 10        18:32  
    5  Brenden Drever, 10         18:50  
   10  David Smith, 9             19:15  
   20  Miles Kuhn, 12             19:53  
   23  Tate Gfrerer, 10           20:00  
   24  Gavin Dewitz, 10           20:01  
Total Time = 1:34:55     Total Places = 41

3. Waconia
    7  Connor Behrens, 11         19:01  
   13  Ryan Glaser, 10            19:24  
   15  Caleb Bonick, 12           19:37  



   17  Wyatt Boberg, 11           19:38  
   18  Charles Sorensen, 8        19:44  
   19  David Price, 11            19:49  
   21  Carben Dock, 8             19:59  
Total Time = 1:37:24     Total Places = 70

4. Faribault
   14  James Hoisington, 8        19:29  
   25  Ethan Amundson, 8          20:09  
   29  Alex Tuma, 9               20:19  
   30  Will Burmeister, 10        20:45  
   33  Owen Beardsley, 8          21:01  
   35  Eli Howells, 11            21:26  
   39  Justin Carrera, 12         23:06  
Total Time = 1:41:43     Total Places = 131

5. Mankato West
   22  William Gronewald, 11      20:00  
   26  Thomas Zellmer, 12         20:13  
   28  Alexander Juliar, 9        20:15  
   31  William Fischenich, 12     20:52  
   32  Leroy McClelland, 9        20:55  
   34  Jared Frericks, 12         21:25  
   37  Zachary Chelstrom, 8       21:49  
Total Time = 1:42:15     Total Places = 139

6. Waseca
   11  Addison Sampson, 9         19:23  
   27  Joseph Schmidt, 11         20:14  
   36  Eddie Herman, 9            21:31  
   38  Jack Hyland, 11            22:06  
   40  Josiah Dahle, 10           23:59  
Total Time = 1:47:13     Total Places = 152
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Logan Gustafson, 10        18:24    Mankato East         
    2     2  Dylan Meiners, 10          18:25    Owatonna             
    3     3  Isaiah Anderson, 8         18:26    Mankato East         
    4     4  Zach Nechanicky, 10        18:32    Owatonna             
    5     5  Brenden Drever, 10         18:50    Owatonna             
    6     6  Braeden Hendel, 11         18:58    Mankato East         
    7     7  Connor Behrens, 11         19:01    Waconia              
    8     8  Evan Maclean, 8            19:08    Mankato East         
    9     9  Christian Wilmes, 10       19:12    Mankato East         
   10    10  David Smith, 9             19:15    Owatonna             
   11    11  Addison Sampson, 9         19:23    Waseca               
   12    12  Konner Akey, 11            19:23    Mankato East         
   13    13  Ryan Glaser, 10            19:24    Waconia              
   14    14  James Hoisington, 8        19:29    Faribault            
   15    15  Caleb Bonick, 12           19:37    Waconia              
   16    16  Caleb Bentley, 9           19:38    Mankato East         
   17    17  Wyatt Boberg, 11           19:38    Waconia              
   18    18  Charles Sorensen, 8        19:44    Waconia              



   19        Joseph Burns, 11           19:45    Mankato East         
   20    19  David Price, 11            19:49    Waconia              
   21    20  Miles Kuhn, 12             19:53    Owatonna             
   22        Zachary Possin, 9          19:55    Mankato East         
   23        Braeden Otto, 11           19:55    Mankato East         
   24    21  Carben Dock, 8             19:59    Waconia              
   25    22  William Gronewald, 11      20:00    Mankato West         
   26        Addison Schwab, 11         20:00    Waconia              
   27    23  Tate Gfrerer, 10           20:00    Owatonna             
   28    24  Gavin Dewitz, 10           20:01    Owatonna             
   29        Grant Klein, 10            20:07    Maple River          
   30    25  Ethan Amundson, 8          20:09    Faribault            
   31        Lukas Johnson, 9           20:11    Waconia              
   32        Daniel Bergquist, 9        20:12    Mankato East         
   33    26  Thomas Zellmer, 12         20:13    Mankato West         
   34    27  Joseph Schmidt, 11         20:14    Waseca               
   35    28  Alexander Juliar, 9        20:15    Mankato West         
   36        Joshua Roise, 11           20:16    Mankato East         
   37        McCormick Rohlk, 10        20:17    Mankato East         
   38    29  Alex Tuma, 9               20:19    Faribault            
   39        Phil Koslosky, 12          20:23    Owatonna             
   40        Ian Mueller, 11            20:23    Mankato East         
   41        Connor Hennen, 11          20:24    Waconia              
   42        Sean Burns, 9              20:24    Mankato East         
   43        Nicholas Brauer, 9         20:26    Mankato East         
   44        Owen Nelson, 12            20:40    Maple River          
   45        Ashton Vettel, 8           20:41    Waconia              
   46    30  Will Burmeister, 10        20:45    Faribault            
   47        Edward Nguyen, 10          20:46    Mankato East         
   48    31  William Fischenich, 12     20:52    Mankato West         
   49    32  Leroy McClelland, 9        20:55    Mankato West         
   50        Joey Brueggemeier, 12      20:56    Owatonna             
   51        Reid Schochenmaier, 11     20:58    Waconia              
   52        Michael Haberman, 11       20:58    Owatonna             
   53        Ethan Edberg, 10           20:59    Mankato East         
   54    33  Owen Beardsley, 8          21:01    Faribault            
   55        Alex Prochaska, 12         21:01    Mankato East         
   56        Cole Bruce, 8              21:06    Waconia              
   57        Kaiden Akey, 9             21:14    Mankato East         
   58        Aiden Strong, 11           21:23    Waconia              
   59    34  Jared Frericks, 12         21:25    Mankato West         
   60        Braden Greer, 7            21:25    Waconia              
   61    35  Eli Howells, 11            21:26    Faribault            
   62        Jake Gronli, 10            21:27    Owatonna             
   63    36  Eddie Herman, 9            21:31    Waseca               
   64        Sean Fritz, 8              21:34    Waconia              
   65        Elijah Perry, 10           21:35    Mankato East         
   66        Aaron Knauss, 11           21:42    Mankato East         
   67    37  Zachary Chelstrom, 8       21:49    Mankato West         
   68        Nick Steel, 12             21:51    Owatonna             
   69        Ethan Stockwell, 12        21:52    Owatonna             
   70        Dylan Passmore, 9          21:53    Maple River          
   71        Ethan Hoffman, 10          21:55    Owatonna             
   72        Jacob Riley, 12            21:56    Waconia              
   73        Gabriel Witschorik, 7      21:58    Waconia              
   74        Jackson McMerty, 9         22:00    Waconia              
   75        Cole Himmer, 12            22:02    Mankato East         



   76        Aaron Caflisch, 9          22:05    Mankato East         
   77        Fletcher Javens, 11        22:05    Mankato East         
   78    38  Jack Hyland, 11            22:06    Waseca               
   79        Kaleb Cosgrove, 11         22:19    Waconia              
   80        Ciro Medina, 11            22:23    Waconia              
   81        Maxwell McDonough, 11      22:25    Waconia              
   82        Michael Carr, 10           22:29    Owatonna             
   83        Aaron Guse, 10             22:30    Waconia              
   84        William Hjelseth, 9        22:33    Waconia              
   85        Jackson Bremer, 7          22:35    Waconia              
   86        Jacob Anderson, 11         22:37    Waconia              
   87        Kyle Christenson, 12       22:41    Owatonna             
   88        Blake Ditsch, 9            22:44    Waconia              
   89        Ethan Westermann, 9        22:45    Mankato West         
   90        James Schueneman, 10       22:52    Mankato West         
   91        David Wilcox, 9            22:59    Mankato East         
   92        Jack Heuer, 9              22:59    Mankato East         
   93        Adler Johnson, 9           23:01    Mankato East         
   94    39  Justin Carrera, 12         23:06    Faribault            
   95        Jacob Wood, 12             23:07    Mankato East         
   96        Andrew Skov, 9             23:14    Owatonna             
   97        Tobey Johnson, 9           23:22    Waconia              
   98        Tyler Ta, 12               23:27    Faribault            
   99        Caleb Surprenant, 9        23:29    Mankato East         
  100        Wyatt Paulson, 9           23:32    Waconia              
  101        Gavin Sellner, 12          23:57    Mankato East         
  102    40  Josiah Dahle, 10           23:59    Waseca               
  103        Tristan Nesburg, 9         23:59    Mankato East         
  104        Jack Drewitz, 11           24:13    Mankato West         
  105        Jason Shelley, 8           24:34    Waconia              
  106        Cole Javens, 9             24:47    Mankato East         
  107        Sam Pfeifer, 10            24:48    Owatonna             
  108        Noah Vogt, 9               24:54    Waconia              
  109        Steven Rubalcava, 12       25:10    Faribault            
  110        Landon Kopischke, 10       25:16    Mankato East         
  111        Anthony Lowe, 11           25:30    Mankato West         
  112        Joshua Benson, 12          25:32    Mankato West         
  113        Anton Schroeder, 9         25:39    Owatonna             
  114        Kray Deering, 10           25:41    Waconia              
  115        Jonathan Wozniak, 7        26:08    Waconia              
  116        Liam Gunderson, 9          26:13    Waconia              
  117        Max Ferrin, 11             26:14    Waconia              
  118        Anthony Vettel, 11         26:14    Waconia              
  119        Levi Welsch, 9             26:15    Faribault            
  120        Andrew Gerling, 9          26:15    Waconia              
  121        Skye Kiefer, 10            26:16    Waconia              
  122        Jonathan Getz, 10          26:16    Waconia              
  123        Calvin Gutzman, 12         26:37    Faribault            
  124        Tyler Jones, 10            26:37    Mankato East         
  125        Jack Haggerty, 9           27:26    Mankato West         
  126        Tobias Warrington, 8       27:32    Waconia              
  127        Kamau Williams, 9          27:38    Waconia              
  128        Daniel Caflisch, 9         30:03    Mankato East         
  129        Izaya Vazquez, 10          31:39    Owatonna             
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Mankato East Cross Country Invitational Girls
JV

Minneopa Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019

71 degrees, Sunny

Results by Craig Yotter

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Owatonna                 26    2    3    4    8    9   11   12    22:37    0:56
  2 Mankato West             74    6   13   16   17   22   23   24    23:31    1:03
  3 Waconia                  81    7   14   19   20   21   25   28    23:37    0:57
  4 Faribault               120    1   26   30   31   32   35   40    24:00    3:53
  5 St. Peter               121    5   10   33   36   37   45   47    24:35    3:06
  6 Visitation              160   15   27   29   43   46              25:38    5:32
  7 Mankato East            170   18   34   38   39   41   42   44    25:30    2:28

Incomplete Teams: Maple River, Waseca
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Owatonna
    2  Zinash Valen, 11           22:07  
    3  Hannah Potter, 10          22:17  
    4  Chloe Schmidt, 12          22:32  
    8  Rachel Benson, 12          23:03  
    9  Tea Boerner, 11            23:03  
   11  Anna Cox, 8                23:13  
   12  Kiley Knudson, 8           23:13  
Total Time = 1:53:02     Total Places = 26

2. Mankato West
    6  Kristin Thompson, 12       22:56  
   13  Kathryn Swanson, 11        23:17  
   16  Emily Landgraff, 10        23:38  
   17  Breck Carlson, 9           23:44  
   22  Makayla Thorson, 8         23:58  
   23  Aspen Clarksean, 11        23:59  
   24  Alyssa Swanson, 7          24:07  
Total Time = 1:57:33     Total Places = 74

3. Waconia
    7  Carrigan Mair, 7           23:00  
   14  Isabella Greer, 7          23:30  



   19  Annabelle Herold, 9        23:45  
   20  Sarah Winkels, 11          23:50  
   21  Mya Wenger, 7              23:57  
   25  Maya Pena, 7               24:09  
   28  Shea McCabe, 12            24:27  
Total Time = 1:58:02     Total Places = 81

4. Faribault
    1  Ruby Gernandt, 11          21:15  
   26  Ella Beardsley, 10         24:17  
   30  Naomi Pientka, 12          24:34  
   31  Kadance Rice, 10           24:45  
   32  Kendra Albers, 10          25:07  
   35  Portia Hoisington, 12      25:39  
   40  Johannah Gehrke, 10        26:10  
Total Time = 1:59:58     Total Places = 120

5. St. Peter
    5  Haley Looft, 9             22:44  
   10  Breeley Ruble, 11          23:12  
   33  Maya Winsell, 7            25:22  
   36  Emma Johnson, 11           25:43  
   37  Grace Polzin, 12           25:50  
   45  Kiyonia Alexander, 10      27:38  
   47  Alli Madden, 12            29:52  
Total Time = 2:02:51     Total Places = 121

6. Visitation
   15  Grace Lopez-Munoz, 9       23:31  
   27  Elizabeth Michel, 9        24:26  
   29  Colibri Lopez-Munoz, 11    24:28  
   43  Phoebe Balfour, 7          26:40  
   46  Paige Bailey, 9            29:02  
Total Time = 2:08:07     Total Places = 160

7. Mankato East
   18  Madison Wolle, 8           23:45  
   34  Alexandra Moule , 9        25:34  
   38  Kaia Austin, 7             25:54  
   39  Tava Wrage, 12             26:04  
   41  Emily Sellner, 12          26:12  
   42  Treselia Greiner, 12       26:15  
   44  Charleigh Hanson, 10       26:55  
Total Time = 2:07:29     Total Places = 170
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Ruby Gernandt, 11          21:15    Faribault            
    2     2  Zinash Valen, 11           22:07    Owatonna             
    3     3  Hannah Potter, 10          22:17    Owatonna             
    4     4  Chloe Schmidt, 12          22:32    Owatonna             
    5     5  Haley Looft, 9             22:44    St. Peter            
    6     6  Kristin Thompson, 12       22:56    Mankato West         
    7     7  Carrigan Mair, 7           23:00    Waconia              



    8     8  Rachel Benson, 12          23:03    Owatonna             
    9     9  Tea Boerner, 11            23:03    Owatonna             
   10        Kya Hoof, 9                23:07    Waseca               
   11    10  Breeley Ruble, 11          23:12    St. Peter            
   12    11  Anna Cox, 8                23:13    Owatonna             
   13    12  Kiley Knudson, 8           23:13    Owatonna             
   14    13  Kathryn Swanson, 11        23:17    Mankato West         
   15        Brittney Draeger, 11       23:19    Waseca               
   16    14  Isabella Greer, 7          23:30    Waconia              
   17    15  Grace Lopez-Munoz, 9       23:31    Visitation           
   18        Norah Schimming, 8         23:31    Waseca               
   19        Amelia Vandezande, 12      23:38    Owatonna             
   20    16  Emily Landgraff, 10        23:38    Mankato West         
   21    17  Breck Carlson, 9           23:44    Mankato West         
   22        Theresa Wunderlich, 7      23:44    Owatonna             
   23    18  Madison Wolle, 8           23:45    Mankato East         
   24    19  Annabelle Herold, 9        23:45    Waconia              
   25    20  Sarah Winkels, 11          23:50    Waconia              
   26    21  Mya Wenger, 7              23:57    Waconia              
   27    22  Makayla Thorson, 8         23:58    Mankato West         
   28    23  Aspen Clarksean, 11        23:59    Mankato West         
   29    24  Alyssa Swanson, 7          24:07    Mankato West         
   30    25  Maya Pena, 7               24:09    Waconia              
   31    26  Ella Beardsley, 10         24:17    Faribault            
   32        Angela Zaccaria, 11        24:21    Owatonna             
   33    27  Elizabeth Michel, 9        24:26    Visitation           
   34    28  Shea McCabe, 12            24:27    Waconia              
   35    29  Colibri Lopez-Munoz, 11    24:28    Visitation           
   36        Natalie Sieckert, 12       24:28    Waconia              
   37    30  Naomi Pientka, 12          24:34    Faribault            
   38        Annabel Schueneman, 12     24:41    Mankato West         
   39        Amelia Ferrin, 7           24:43    Waconia              
   40        Kaasandra Thymian, 8       24:44    Waconia              
   41    31  Kadance Rice, 10           24:45    Faribault            
   42        Natalie Vesterby, 9        24:54    Owatonna             
   43        Mikayla McDurmott Warri, 12
                                         24:55    Waconia              
   44        Hannah St Martin, 10       24:59    Owatonna             
   45        Briann Banwart, 12         25:02    Mankato West         
   46        Freya Gordon, 12           25:03    Mankato West         
   47        Emily Roman, 12            25:06    Mankato West         
   48    32  Kendra Albers, 10          25:07    Faribault            
   49        Holly Wiste, 12            25:13    Mankato West         
   50        Kiara Gentz, 9             25:14    Owatonna             
   51        Emma Hester, 11            25:15    Waconia              
   52        Susan Walker, 10           25:17    Owatonna             
   53        Mirah Eichten, 10          25:19    Owatonna             
   54        Isabelle Honkomp, 11       25:21    Waconia              
   55    33  Maya Winsell, 7            25:22    St. Peter            
   56        Trista Peitz, 11           25:25    Waconia              
   57        Lynn Strohsack, 7          25:26    Waconia              
   58        Brooke Strong, 7           25:28    Waconia              
   59        Ashlyn Hazlett, 7          25:29    Waconia              
   60        Annelies Debruin, 7        25:30    Owatonna             
   61        Elizabeth Meidl, 12        25:33    Mankato West         
   62    34  Alexandra Moule , 9        25:34    Mankato East         
   63        Kaitlynn Paulson, 12       25:35    Owatonna             



   64        Grace Jacobs, 10           25:36    Owatonna             
   65        Madison Moen, 10           25:37    Owatonna             
   66        Cassidy Hughes, 10         25:38    Waconia              
   67        Anna Hartmann, 10          25:38    Mankato West         
   68    35  Portia Hoisington, 12      25:39    Faribault            
   69        Annika Andrix, 11          25:39    Owatonna             
   70        Perah Britz, 9             25:42    Mankato West         
   71    36  Emma Johnson, 11           25:43    St. Peter            
   72        Emily Jacobs, 9            25:44    Owatonna             
   73    37  Grace Polzin, 12           25:50    St. Peter            
   74        Ferrari Mason, 8           25:51    Owatonna             
   75        Elsa Demars, 10            25:52    Waconia              
   76    38  Kaia Austin, 7             25:54    Mankato East         
   77        Ana Vazquez-Castillo, 10   25:57    Waconia              
   78        Ella Zylstra, 7            25:58    Owatonna             
   79        Lauren Knudson, 12         26:02    Mankato West         
   80    39  Tava Wrage, 12             26:04    Mankato East         
   81        Annika Moran, 9            26:05    Owatonna             
   82        Alison Brunmeier, 12       26:07    Mankato West         
   83        Audrey Boberg, 8           26:08    Waconia              
   84        Nicole Wills, 8            26:09    Waconia              
   85    40  Johannah Gehrke, 10        26:10    Faribault            
   86    41  Emily Sellner, 12          26:12    Mankato East         
   87        Chayse Saunders, 8         26:15    Waconia              
   88    42  Treselia Greiner, 12       26:15    Mankato East         
   89        Elizabeth Gores, 7         26:17    Waconia              
   90        Abbygail Weiler, 12        26:17    Mankato West         
   91        Liv Larson, 12             26:20    Owatonna             
   92        Teresa Kiewiet, 9          26:24    Mankato West         
   93        Annalise Jenson, 9         26:38    Mankato West         
   94        Laura Vazquez-Castillo, 12 26:39    Waconia              
   95        Savannah Johnson, 8        26:40    Waconia              
   96    43  Phoebe Balfour, 7          26:40    Visitation           
   97        Kelsey Meyeres, 8          26:46    Waconia              
   98        Jacqueline Busch, 11       26:48    Mankato West         
   99        Reegan Lindholm, 9         26:49    Owatonna             
  100        Grace Randall, 12          26:49    Owatonna             
  101    44  Charleigh Hanson, 10       26:55    Mankato East         
  102        Ellison Bergs, 9           26:56    Mankato West         
  103        Sofia Kumpula, 11          27:12    Waconia              
  104        Danna Strohsack, 9         27:14    Waconia              
  105        Signe Aleckson, 10         27:17    Waconia              
  106        Jasmynn Kukacka, 8         27:22    Mankato East         
  107        Morgan Evans, 8            27:29    Mankato East         
  108    45  Kiyonia Alexander, 10      27:38    St. Peter            
  109        Shelby Hagedorn, 8         27:44    Waconia              
  110        Mikayla Dinse, 12          27:44    Owatonna             
  111        Chloe Ingvaldson, 8        27:45    Owatonna             
  112        Emma Kelzer, 10            27:47    Waconia              
  113        Camryn Bartz, 12           27:48    Owatonna             
  114        Gabriella Voigt, 9         27:51    Owatonna             
  115        Olivia Vieths, 9           27:51    Owatonna             
  116        Nora Crockett, 9           28:01    Mankato West         
  117        Camille Ring, 9            28:04    Waseca               
  118        Kayde McMannis, 12         28:07    Mankato West         
  119        Lisabet Hanson, 12         28:21    Owatonna             
  120        Hailey Petzel, 8           28:32    Mankato East         



  121        Hayley Brakefield, 11      28:33    Waconia              
  122        Madison Murphy, 8          28:35    Waconia              
  123        Margo Wood, 11             28:39    Mankato East         
  124        Ann Vanderlinde, 11        28:41    Waconia              
  125        Hallie Hoffman, 10         28:53    Waconia              
  126        McKayla Jensen, 8          28:55    Waconia              
  127        Francesca Ibarra, 12       28:57    Waconia              
  128        Jennifer Zamarron, 9       29:01    Owatonna             
  129    46  Paige Bailey, 9            29:02    Visitation           
  130        Natalie Meath, 12          29:03    Waconia              
  131        Bianca Llenera, 10         29:04    Waconia              
  132        Tiana Johnson, 12          29:18    Mankato West         
  133        Anna Edsill, 12            29:19    Waconia              
  134        Josephine Weinand, 12      29:19    Waconia              
  135        Natalie Wills, 8           29:34    Waconia              
  136        Jada Siewert, 11           29:37    Waconia              
  137        Aiyanna Passmore, 11       29:41    Maple River          
  138    47  Alli Madden, 12            29:52    St. Peter            
  139        Alexa McMerty, 8           29:53    Waconia              
  140        Sky Gassman, 10            30:01    St. Peter            
  141        Eija Kumpula, 7            30:38    Waconia              
  142        Carli Cebulla, 11          31:04    Waconia              
  143        Payton Brakefield, 11      31:06    Waconia              
  144        Katie Petersen, 11         31:49    St. Peter            
  145        Izzy Anderson, 9           32:06    Maple River          
  146        Hayley Nielsen, 12         32:49    Waconia              
  147        Gloria Mattson, 12         32:50    Waconia              
  148        Megan Kern, 11             33:25    Waconia              
  149        Skye Jefferies, 10         34:01    Faribault            
  150        Isabel Wisch, 9            35:08    Maple River          
  151        Tessa Tollefsrud, 10       35:13    Waconia              
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Mankato East Cross Country Invitational Boys
Varsity

Minneopa Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019

71 degrees, Sunny

Results by Craig Yotter

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1* Mankato East             48    1    3   10   14   20   22   23    17:26    1:47
 2* Faribault                48    4    5   11   12   16   27   34    17:32    0:39
  3 Owatonna                 50    2    6    7   17   18   29   35    17:31    1:08
  4 Waseca                  105    8   13   21   24   39   41         18:12    1:37
  5 Waconia                 126   15   19   28   31   33   36   38    18:22    1:07
  6 Mankato West            137    9   26   30   32   40   42   43    18:30    1:42
  7 Maple River             197   25   37   44   45   46              20:26    3:46
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1*. Mankato East
    1  Jett Oachs, 12             16:28  
    3  Andrew Johnson, 11         17:03  
   10  Calvin Rykhus, 12          17:39  
   14  David Wedzina, 10          17:43  
   20  Alexander Maclean, 12      18:14  
   22  Calvin Moeller, 11         18:16  
   23  Luke Scholtes, 8           18:18  
Total Time = 1:27:07     Total Places = 48

2*. Faribault
    4  Mitchell Hanson, 12        17:07  
    5  Ethan Krueger, 12          17:25  
   11  Thomas Malecha, 10         17:41  
   12  Tanner Longshore, 11       17:42  
   16  Brody Enget, 10            17:45  
   27  Davis Miller, 12           18:24  
   34  Nick Liverseed, 12         18:52  
Total Time = 1:27:40     Total Places = 48

3. Owatonna
    2  Preston Meier, 10          16:48  
    6  Brayden Williams, 10       17:30  
    7  Trevor Hiatt, 9            17:31  
   17  Jack Meiners, 10           17:47  



   18  Evan Buck, 11              17:55  
   29  Connor Ginskey, 10         18:28  
   35  Avery Cords, 10            18:53  
Total Time = 1:27:31     Total Places = 50

4. Waseca
    8  Matthew Feldkamp, 11       17:32  
   13  Michael Adams, 10          17:42  
   21  Collin Dufault, 11         18:15  
   24  Isaac Feldkamp, 7          18:19  
   39  Brody Wirtz, 11            19:09  
   41  Isaac Terrell, 12          19:17  
Total Time = 1:30:57     Total Places = 105

5. Waconia
   15  Ryne Anderson, 11          17:44  
   19  Carson Roehl, 11           18:10  
   28  Mark Rud, 10               18:27  
   31  Tyler Frisinger, 10        18:38  
   33  Mason Behrens, 8           18:51  
   36  Maximilian Shanklin, 10    18:59  
   38  Clayton Marrs, 11          19:05  
Total Time = 1:31:50     Total Places = 126

6. Mankato West
    9  Hans Rupnow, 12            17:33  
   26  Joshua Landgraff, 12       18:22  
   30  William Simmons, 11        18:35  
   32  Grant Haggerty, 11         18:43  
   40  Carson Deichman, 11        19:15  
   42  Blake Kirby, 8             19:20  
   43  Kallen Femrite, 11         19:44  
Total Time = 1:32:28     Total Places = 137

7. Maple River
   25  Cole Stencel, 9            18:21  
   37  Kole Wenner, 11            19:02  
   44  Noah Ziegler, 9            21:20  
   45  Bobby Sullivan, 11         21:21  
   46  Dakota Moske, 12           22:06  
Total Time = 1:42:10     Total Places = 197
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Jett Oachs, 12             16:28    Mankato East         
    2     2  Preston Meier, 10          16:48    Owatonna             
    3     3  Andrew Johnson, 11         17:03    Mankato East         
    4     4  Mitchell Hanson, 12        17:07    Faribault            
    5     5  Ethan Krueger, 12          17:25    Faribault            
    6     6  Brayden Williams, 10       17:30    Owatonna             
    7     7  Trevor Hiatt, 9            17:31    Owatonna             
    8     8  Matthew Feldkamp, 11       17:32    Waseca               
    9     9  Hans Rupnow, 12            17:33    Mankato West         
   10    10  Calvin Rykhus, 12          17:39    Mankato East         



   11    11  Thomas Malecha, 10         17:41    Faribault            
   12    12  Tanner Longshore, 11       17:42    Faribault            
   13    13  Michael Adams, 10          17:42    Waseca               
   14    14  David Wedzina, 10          17:43    Mankato East         
   15    15  Ryne Anderson, 11          17:44    Waconia              
   16    16  Brody Enget, 10            17:45    Faribault            
   17    17  Jack Meiners, 10           17:47    Owatonna             
   18    18  Evan Buck, 11              17:55    Owatonna             
   19    19  Carson Roehl, 11           18:10    Waconia              
   20    20  Alexander Maclean, 12      18:14    Mankato East         
   21    21  Collin Dufault, 11         18:15    Waseca               
   22    22  Calvin Moeller, 11         18:16    Mankato East         
   23    23  Luke Scholtes, 8           18:18    Mankato East         
   24    24  Isaac Feldkamp, 7          18:19    Waseca               
   25    25  Cole Stencel, 9            18:21    Maple River          
   26    26  Joshua Landgraff, 12       18:22    Mankato West         
   27    27  Davis Miller, 12           18:24    Faribault            
   28    28  Mark Rud, 10               18:27    Waconia              
   29    29  Connor Ginskey, 10         18:28    Owatonna             
   30    30  William Simmons, 11        18:35    Mankato West         
   31    31  Tyler Frisinger, 10        18:38    Waconia              
   32    32  Grant Haggerty, 11         18:43    Mankato West         
   33    33  Mason Behrens, 8           18:51    Waconia              
   34    34  Nick Liverseed, 12         18:52    Faribault            
   35    35  Avery Cords, 10            18:53    Owatonna             
   36    36  Maximilian Shanklin, 10    18:59    Waconia              
   37    37  Kole Wenner, 11            19:02    Maple River          
   38    38  Clayton Marrs, 11          19:05    Waconia              
   39    39  Brody Wirtz, 11            19:09    Waseca               
   40    40  Carson Deichman, 11        19:15    Mankato West         
   41    41  Isaac Terrell, 12          19:17    Waseca               
   42    42  Blake Kirby, 8             19:20    Mankato West         
   43    43  Kallen Femrite, 11         19:44    Mankato West         
   44    44  Noah Ziegler, 9            21:20    Maple River          
   45    45  Bobby Sullivan, 11         21:21    Maple River          
   46    46  Dakota Moske, 12           22:06    Maple River          
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Mankato East Cross Country Invitational Girls
Varsity

Minneopa Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019

71 degrees, Sunny

Results by Craig Yotter

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Owatonna                 60    2    6   14   18   20   25   26    21:01    2:00
  2 Faribault                72    3   10   11   17   31   34   36    21:09    2:18
  3 Mankato West             85    9   12   13   23   28   29   33    21:25    1:04
  4 Visitation              108    4    5   24   32   43   45   46    21:43    3:29
  5 Waseca                  109    1    7   19   40   42   47         21:34    3:59
  6 Mankato East            113    8   15   16   35   39   41   44    21:46    1:46
  7 Waconia                 137   21   22   27   30   37   38         21:59    0:45

Incomplete Teams: Maple River, St. Peter
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Owatonna
    2  Carsyn Brady, 8            19:41  
    6  Jaci Burtis , 10           20:47  
   14  Kaitlin Bruessel, 9        21:15  
   18  Jennifer Burtis , 10       21:38  
   20  Madelin Bruessel, 11       21:40  
   25  Laura Stevensen, 10        21:47  
   26  Audrey Hudock, 7           21:51  
Total Time = 1:45:01     Total Places = 60

2. Faribault
    3  Madelyn Skjeveland, 12     19:49  
   10  Gabrielle Yetzer, 12       21:02  
   11  Mariana Foxhoven, 8        21:08  
   17  Felicity Foxhoven, 10      21:35  
   31  Gabrielle Hollund, 12      22:07  
   34  Philomena Foxhoven, 12     22:18  
   36  Emily Wilder, 12           22:20  
Total Time = 1:45:41     Total Places = 72

3. Mankato West
    9  Nicole Swanson, 9          20:57  
   12  Chloe Aanenson, 8          21:09  



   13  Ana Goellner, 12           21:12  
   23  Livia Anderson, 8          21:43  
   28  Sunshine Langworthy, 12    22:01  
   29  Ryleigh Quint, 8           22:03  
   33  Karina Hulzebos, 9         22:17  
Total Time = 1:47:02     Total Places = 85

4. Visitation
    4  Margaret Dalseth, 11       20:15  
    5  Sadie Grunau, 12           20:35  
   24  Lauren Kern, 12            21:44  
   32  Evelyn Hansen, 8           22:14  
   43  Ava Kirr, 9                23:44  
   45  Elizabeth Weber, 12        23:59  
   46  Ela Paske, 11              23:59  
Total Time = 1:48:32     Total Places = 108

5. Waseca
    1  Ella Dufault, 9            19:19  
    7  Callie Dufault, 7          20:49  
   19  Evie O'Brien, 8            21:40  
   40  Cora McCabe, 10            22:42  
   42  Alayna Akers, 10           23:17  
   47  Lilly Halla, 10            24:04  
Total Time = 1:47:47     Total Places = 109

6. Mankato East
    8  Emmy Schulz, 9             20:53  
   15  Ava Matejcek, 10           21:26  
   16  Olivia Beschorner, 9       21:31  
   35  Eva Peters, 9              22:19  
   39  Joanna Bristol, 11         22:38  
   41  Lauren Reuter, 11          22:49  
   44  Abigail Scholtes, 10       23:51  
Total Time = 1:48:47     Total Places = 113

7. Waconia
   21  Emily Gustafson, 8         21:41  
   22  Jamie Sorenson, 11         21:42  
   27  Isabella Wozniak, 9        21:58  
   30  Sophia Beix, 9             22:06  
   37  Aubrey Mair, 11            22:26  
   38  Maya Lindstrom, 10         22:26  
Total Time = 1:49:53     Total Places = 137
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Ella Dufault, 9            19:19    Waseca               
    2     2  Carsyn Brady, 8            19:41    Owatonna             
    3     3  Madelyn Skjeveland, 12     19:49    Faribault            
    4     4  Margaret Dalseth, 11       20:15    Visitation           
    5        Hadley Stuehrenberg, 9     20:20    St. Peter            
    6     5  Sadie Grunau, 12           20:35    Visitation           
    7     6  Jaci Burtis , 10           20:47    Owatonna             



    8     7  Callie Dufault, 7          20:49    Waseca               
    9     8  Emmy Schulz, 9             20:53    Mankato East         
   10     9  Nicole Swanson, 9          20:57    Mankato West         
   11    10  Gabrielle Yetzer, 12       21:02    Faribault            
   12    11  Mariana Foxhoven, 8        21:08    Faribault            
   13    12  Chloe Aanenson, 8          21:09    Mankato West         
   14    13  Ana Goellner, 12           21:12    Mankato West         
   15    14  Kaitlin Bruessel, 9        21:15    Owatonna             
   16    15  Ava Matejcek, 10           21:26    Mankato East         
   17    16  Olivia Beschorner, 9       21:31    Mankato East         
   18    17  Felicity Foxhoven, 10      21:35    Faribault            
   19    18  Jennifer Burtis , 10       21:38    Owatonna             
   20    19  Evie O'Brien, 8            21:40    Waseca               
   21    20  Madelin Bruessel, 11       21:40    Owatonna             
   22    21  Emily Gustafson, 8         21:41    Waconia              
   23    22  Jamie Sorenson, 11         21:42    Waconia              
   24    23  Livia Anderson, 8          21:43    Mankato West         
   25    24  Lauren Kern, 12            21:44    Visitation           
   26    25  Laura Stevensen, 10        21:47    Owatonna             
   27    26  Audrey Hudock, 7           21:51    Owatonna             
   28    27  Isabella Wozniak, 9        21:58    Waconia              
   29    28  Sunshine Langworthy, 12    22:01    Mankato West         
   30    29  Ryleigh Quint, 8           22:03    Mankato West         
   31    30  Sophia Beix, 9             22:06    Waconia              
   32    31  Gabrielle Hollund, 12      22:07    Faribault            
   33    32  Evelyn Hansen, 8           22:14    Visitation           
   34        Briyanna Burkhardt, 8      22:16    Maple River          
   35    33  Karina Hulzebos, 9         22:17    Mankato West         
   36    34  Philomena Foxhoven, 12     22:18    Faribault            
   37    35  Eva Peters, 9              22:19    Mankato East         
   38    36  Emily Wilder, 12           22:20    Faribault            
   39    37  Aubrey Mair, 11            22:26    Waconia              
   40    38  Maya Lindstrom, 10         22:26    Waconia              
   41    39  Joanna Bristol, 11         22:38    Mankato East         
   42    40  Cora McCabe, 10            22:42    Waseca               
   43    41  Lauren Reuter, 11          22:49    Mankato East         
   44    42  Alayna Akers, 10           23:17    Waseca               
   45    43  Ava Kirr, 9                23:44    Visitation           
   46    44  Abigail Scholtes, 10       23:51    Mankato East         
   47    45  Elizabeth Weber, 12        23:59    Visitation           
   48    46  Ela Paske, 11              23:59    Visitation           
   49    47  Lilly Halla, 10            24:04    Waseca               
   50        Natalie Wenner, 8          25:37    Maple River          
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